The Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey Presents



0

Saturday, April 13, 2019

2019 JAZZ SCHOLARSHIP

10 a.m. – 2 p.m. The Westin Princeton at Forrestal Village 201 Village Blvd, Princeton, NJ

Tickets: ABWL Members \$75 Non-Members \$85 Late Fee \$95 (For all tickets purchased after March 31, 2019)



Tickets: www.abwl-nj.org

OFFICERS

President	Cameryn J. Hinton, Esq.
President-Elect	Norma R. Evans, Esq.
Vice-President	Marsetta Lee, Esq.
Secretary	Suzette Price, Esq.
Treasurer	Narline Casmir, Esq.
Financial Secretary	Afiyfa Ellington, Esq.



MEMBERS AT LARGE

Central JerseyAlichia Washington, Esq.North JerseyLeslyn Moore-Delesline, JDSouth JerseyJennifer Pitre, Esq.

Immediate Past President Administrative Assistant

Carolyn V. Chang, Esq. Ann Watkins

Re: Support for the Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey, Inc.'s 2019 SCHOLARSHIP JAZZ BRUNCH Saturday, April 13, 2019 at the Westin at Forrestal Village in Princeton, NJ

Dear Friend of ABWL:

The Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey (ABWL) invites you to support our annual scholarship fundraiser. ABWL is a non-profit, non-partisan organization that promotes and encourages the participation of women, particularly African-American women, in the field of law. Each year, ABWL hosts a Scholarship Jazz Brunch to help support outstanding **law students** and recognize **extraordinary** individuals and institutions. Our 2019 theme: *Pioneers for Justice: Cultivating the Power of Purpose and Passion*, is reflected in the scholarship awardees and honorees.

Proceeds from the Scholarship Jazz Brunch also help support ABWL's legal programming such as hosting law day forums, providing legal experts, and opening access to professional corporations, including your organization. In addition, ABWL provides a forum for discussion and the dissemination of legal information on matters of interest to black and minority attorneys in the legal profession. Indeed, ABWL serves as an agent in legal, educational, economic and social empowerment to enhance the quality of life for all the communities we serve.

We ask that you support this particularly worthy scholarship effort in the form of an advertisement in this year's Jazz Brunch souvenir journal. For your information, I have enclosed the Ad/Sponsor form. As ABWL is a non-profit 501(c)3 corporation, individuals and businesses can enjoy a tax deduction for a portion of their contribution. We hope you will join us as we celebrate and further energize female pioneers, who advance social equality with purpose and passion.

Very truly yours,

The 2019 ABWL-NJ Scholarship Jazz Brunch Committee

New Jersey's Oldest Women's Bar Association

The Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey Presents

Pioneens for **Ustice** Cultivating the Power of Purpose and Passion

The Westin Princeton at Forrestal Village 201 Village Blvd, Princeton, NJ

Saturday, April 13, 2019 10 a.m. - 2 p.m.

For further information regarding ads or sponsorship, please contact: Ann Watkins at law860@verizon.net or abwlnj.adinfo@gmail.com No tickets or ads will be reserved without payment

TICKETS

- Table/10 Seats
- Members
- \$75.00

\$850.00

- Non-Members \$85.00 \$95.00
- After March 31, 2019

Number of Ticket(s) _____

Premium Placement

- (First come, first served)
 - **Outside Back Cover** ٠
 - Inside Back Cover
 - Inside Front Cover
 - Middle Bind Page (2 available) \$1,000

Full Page = 8 - 1/2" x 11" Half Page = 8 - 1/2" x 5 - 1/2" Ads due by March 23, 2019

SPONSORSHIP

Event Sponsorship \$2000 Includes:

- ♦ Full Page Ad
- 10 tickets
- Signage at the Brunch and on ABWL website

By signing below you authorize the Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey, Inc. to publish the advertisement, as contained in the ad copy, in its 2019 Scholarship Jazz Brunch Journal and certify that you have the authority to purchase this advertisement. Completed form, "camera-ready" ad copy, and payment **must be received no later** than March 23, 2019.

"Camera-Ready" ad copy must be sent via e-mail to: abwlnj.adinfo@gmail.com

Company/Firm/Individual Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
Signature:	
Print Name:	
Total Amount Enclosed: \$	
Check No <u>Please make checks payable to:</u>	

Association of Black Women Lawyers of New Jersey, Inc.

Send to: ABWL-NI P.O. Box 22524 Trenton, NJ 08607

ADVERTISING

\$1,500

\$1,250

\$1.250

Standard Placement

- Full Page \$250 \$175
- Half Page ٠ Otr. Page

٠

\$90